PRICE CATALOGUE
MIDI POPPET VALVES
MAXI POPPET VALVES
R
www.sematik.com - 1 -
3/2  N.C.  24 V dc.
BASES from Pos 1 …..  to Pos 10

Responce time  : 10 ms.
50 milion cycle
ORDERING CODE for a VALVE
3/2 N.C. 24 V dc
CABLE & CONNECTOR for a VALVE
:
:
SMV32M5TBP1TNK
SMV32M5TBP1T01
DRAWING
MINI POPPET VALVE  (  3/2  - N.C. – 24  V dc. )
CABLE & connector
The 10 mm solenoid valve serie of SEMAKMATIC is designed just for to use
with ressured air. The solenoid valve is composed by an encapsulated coil
joined to a plastic valve body made by PBT . The assembly is not detachable .
Very low power consumption and high cycling rate is usefull for high spead
industrial applications.
The coil is also in conformity with 94/9/ec ATEX for electrical apparatus of
group II , cathegory 3.
1 Inlet pressure
2 Outlet pressure
3 Exhaust
1
12
3
2
Single base 1  pos. SMVPLP10001MIN
2  pos. SMVPLP10002MIN
3  pos. SMVPLP10003MIN
4  pos. SMVPLP10004MIN
5  pos. SMVPLP10005MIN
6  pos. SMVPLP10006MIN
7  pos. SMVPLP10007MIN
8  pos. SMVPLP10008MIN
9  pos. SMVPLP10009MIN
10  pos. SMVPLP10010MIN
Codes of  bases
www.sematik.com- 2 -
3/2  N.C. – N.O  24 V dc. ( DIN – C )
INTERNAL VIEW

Cable length
Certificate
ORDERING CODES
SMB3009EX024DC for 24 V DC
SMB3009EX022AC for 220 V AC
+ / - 10 %
- 15 °C  / + 50 ° C
% 100 ED
30 mm wide / suitable for 9 mm brass tube
94 / 9 / EC  ( group 2 )
3 Meter
ATEX  II2 GD Eexm II T5
For DC For AC
Voltage tolerance + / - 10 % + / - 10 %
Electrical Consumption 3W 4.2 VA
Frequenzy - 50 / 60 Hz.
Voltages 24 24 - 110 - 220
Duty cycle
Temperature range
Coil size
Terminal / Class
ORDERING CODES
SMB220900024DC for 24 V DC
SMB220900024AC for 24 V AC
SMB220900220AC for 220 V AC
SMB220900110AC for 110 V AC
- 15 °C  / + 50 ° C
% 100 ED
22 mm wide / suitable for 9 mm brass tube
DIN 43650 B / F Class